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40%

37%

37%

36%

34%

29%

27%

23%

1%

16%

I monitor software and/or infrastructure performance

I test my applications for security vulnerabilities

I use continuous integration to automatically build and test my code changes

I approve code deployments to production

I use continuous delivery/deployment to automate my code deployments

I programmatically provision and manage IT infrastructures

I create automated regression tests and/or validation checks

I build CI/CD pipelines

Other DevOps related activities

None of the above

次の開発活動のうち、あなたが関与しているのはどれですか？



92% 91% 91% 90% 89% 89% 88% 88% 87% 85% 85% 84% 81%

8% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16% 19%

Industrial IoT Embedded software Apps/extensions for
3rd party ecosystems

Consumer electronics
devices

Backend services Augmented reality
including non-

developers

Virtual reality
including non-

developers

Data science Web apps / Software
as a Service

Machine
learning / AI

Desktop apps Mobile apps Games

ソフトウェア部門の への関与

Involved in DevOps Not involved in DevOps



79%

92%

94%

93%

21%

8%

6%

7%

Freelancer

Small business (2-50 employees)

Medium-sized business (51-1,000 employees)

Large enterprise (More than 1,000 employees)

組織規模別の への関与

Involved in DevOps Not involved in DevOps









34% 35% 37% 34%
39% 37%

29% 29%
29%

29%

29%
27%

20% 20%
20%

21%
19%

22%

17% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15%

Q3 2020 Q1 2021 Q3 2021 Q1 2022 Q3 2022 Q1 2023

ソフトウェアデリバリーのパフォーマンスーコード変更のリードタイム

Less than one day

One day to one week

One week to one month

More than one month



35% 37% 37%
33%

37% 35%

32%
32% 33%

33%
31%

32%

21% 20% 19%
23%

22% 23%

12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10%

Q3 2020 Q1 2021 Q3 2021 Q1 2022 Q3 2022 Q1 2023

ソフトウェアデリバリーのパフォーマンスーデプロイ頻度

Multiple deploys per day

Once per hour to once per week

Once per week to once per month

Less frequently than once per month



29% 31% 32% 30%
37% 34%

17%
17%

20% 21%

21%
21%

37% 36%
34% 35%

30%
32%

17% 16% 13% 13% 11% 12%

Q3 2020 Q1 2021 Q3 2021 Q1 2022 Q3 2022 Q1 2023

ソフトウェアデリバリーのパフォーマンスーサービスのリストアにかかる時間
Less than one hour

One hour to one day

One day to one week

More than one week
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32%
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35%
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41%

38%
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31%

31%

32%

34%

38%

39%

None of the above

GitOps

Feature flagging

Artifact repositories

Incident management

Cloud-based IDEs

Self-hosted CI/CD tools (e.g. Jenkins, TeamCity)

Managed CI/CD services (e.g. Azure Pipelines, AWS CodePipeline)

Configuration management

Infrastructure monitoring

Infrastructure as Code

Application security testing

Agile project management tools

Application performance monitoring/observability

Collaboration / knowledge-sharing tools

Test automation/management

Source control management

Issue tracking

過去 ヶ月間に使用された テクノロジー

Q1 2023

Q1 2022
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20%
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35%

40%

45%

50%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+

使用されている テクノロジーの数に対する変更のコードリードタイム
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使用されている テクノロジーの数に対するデプロイ頻度
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+

使用されている テクノロジの数に対するサービスのリストアにかかる時間







13%

20%

25%

43%

10%

22%

30%

39%

8%

27%

23%

42%

17%

25%

30%
28%

11%

25%

35%

29%

17%

41%

18%

24%

Less than one day One day to one
week

One week to one
month

More than one
month

Multiple deploys
per day

Once per hour to
once per week

Once per week to
once per month

Less frequently
than once per

month

Less than one hour One hour to one
day

One day to one
week

More than one
week

の使用に対するパフォーマンス

Not using CI/CD Using CI/CD
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13%

11%

12%

12%

11%

45%

36%

43%

40%

39%

40%

Performed manually/ad-hoc

Automated and continuous

Performed manually/ad-hoc

Automated and continuous

Performed manually/ad-hoc

Automated and continuous

9%

13%

10%

12%

11%

12%

42%

34%

42%

37%

37%

38% Low performers

Top perfomers
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9%

9%

42%

33%

39%

35%

37%

36%
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1 2 3 4 5 6+

使用されている ／

セルフホストツールの数に

対するコード変更

パフォーマンスのリードタイム

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

1 2 3 4 5 6+
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使用されている ／

セルフホストツールの数に

対するサービスのリストア時間

のパフォーマンス



https://www.slashdata.co/methodology
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Yhum3ouMnsk
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